
Senior Corps in Colorado

Information on the 2008 - 2009 program year current as of March 4, 2009
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Primary City

San Luis Valley RSVP

RSVP of Boulder and Broomfield Counties

RSVP of Jefferson County Colorado

Denver SCP

Denver RSVP

Denver Voa FGP

Eagle/Summit Co RSVP

Adams-E. Arapahoe RSVP

Lincoln/Kit Carson RSVP

RSVP/VOA Larimer County

High Country RSVP

St Mary' SCP

St. Mary's Foster Grandparent Program

Mesa County RSVP

Weld County RSVP

Otero Bent & Crowley Co  RSVP

RSVP Colorado West

RSVP

RSVP

RSVP

Senior Companion Program

RSVP

Foster Grandparent Program

RSVP

RSVP

RSVP

RSVP

RSVP

Senior Companion Program

Foster Grandparent Program

RSVP

RSVP

RSVP

RSVP

Program TypeNumber of 
Participants

         258

       1,122

         800

         135

         813

         168

         417

         550

         380

         748

         325

          36

          78

         675

         808

         311

         806

Program Name

Sponsor Organization (if different)

San Luis Valley Comprehensive Community
Mental Heallth

Seniors Resource Center Incorporated

Seniors! Incorporated

Volunteers of America

Volunteers of America

Eagle County Government Health and Human
Services

The Senior Hub Incorporated

Lincoln County Commisioners

Volunteers of America

Colorado Mountain College

St. Mary's Hospital and Regional Medical
Center

St. Mary's Hospital and Regional Medical
Center

University of Northern Colorado

Otero County Department of Human Services
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Pueblo

Pueblo

Trinidad

Primary City

Pueblo FGP

Pueblo RSVP

Trinidad FGP

Foster Grandparent Program

RSVP

Foster Grandparent Program

Program TypeNumber of 
Participants

          83

         500

          69

Total Number of Senior Corps Volunteers        9,082

Program Name

Sponsor Organization (if different)

Pueblo Senior Resource Development Agency
Incorporated

Pueblo Senior Resource Development Agency
Incorporated

Seniors! Incorporated


